

Case No. Misc.- 74/49 of 2022.

Rgd. No.- 63/2022.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.26.12.22.

Today is fixed for filling W/O or W/S and hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner is present by filling a hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. by filling a petition also prayed for filling W/O or W/S and affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities on the ground stated in the petition.

Petitioner raised no objection.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing **06.02.23** for filling W/O or W/S and hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.