

Case No. Misc.-74/47 of 2022.

Rgd. No.- 63/2022.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.06.02.23

Today is fixed for filling W/O or W/S by O.P. and hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner is present by filling a hazira.

O.P. is present and by filling separate petitions prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the respective petitions.

On perusal of case record it appears that the O.P. has taken time on several occasion and as on date no interim hearing taken place.

Accordingly, time prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing **20.03.23** for filling W/O or W/S by O.P. and hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities i.d proceeding in ex-parte.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Code.-W.B.01291