

Case No. Misc.- 74/47 of 2022.

Rgd. No.- 63/2022.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.08.05.23

Today is fixed for filling W/O or W/S by the O.P. and hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities.

No step is taken by the Both parties due to cease work observed by Advocate Bar Association, Bishnupur, as per their resolution dtd. 17.04.23.

Fixing **30.06.23** for filling W/O or W/S by the O.P. and hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities for the O.P.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

J.O. Code.-W.B.01291.